FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level Program

512001W Doctor of Pharmacy

512099M Mgster of Science in Pharmaceutical
Sciences

512099D Doctor of PhllosoPhy in
Pharmaceutical Sciences

512201M Master of Public Health

512201D Doctor of Public Health

510000B Bachelor of Science in Health Science

510701B Bachelor of Science in Health Care
Management

510701M Master of Science in Health Care

Administration

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

DRAFT

FAMU Programs per Colleges and Schools

Current Structure (All Programs)

Program Short Name

Enr 2009 Enr 2010

College of Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences

PharmD 1062
MS Pharmaceutical Sciences 22
PhD Pharmaceutical Sciences 34
MPH Public Health (MPH) 43
DPH Public Health (DPH) 19
School of Allied Health Science

BS Health Science 387
BS Health Care Management 156
MS Health Care Administration 23
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944

12

40

34

20

578

230

29

Degrees
2008-09

116

16

73

46

Degrees
2009-10

140

(O8]

20

53

50

FTE 09-10

572.18

38.12 (shared
FTE)

38.12 (shared
FTE)

25

12.5

51.00

92.75

23.84

March 25, 2011

Sponsored Research
2009-10

(pharmD
$6,856,765.00| 4 prD+M

(pharmD
$6,856,765.00 +PhD+M

(pharmD
$6,856,765.00| 4 prD+M

$545,920.68  (M+D)
$545,919.68)  (M+D)
$5,000.00  (B+M)
$5,000.00  (B+M)

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level

510706B

510908B

512306M

512308D

513801B
(511601)

513801M
(511601)

220101L

030104D

030104B

Program

Bachelor of Science in Health
Information Management

Bachelor of Science in
Cardiopulmonary Science

Master of Science in Occupational
Therapy

Doctor of Physical Therapy (convert
from MPT Fall 2008)

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Master of Science in Nursing

Juris Doctor

Doctor of Philosophy in
Environmental Science

Bachelor of Science in Environmental

Science

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Program Short Name

BS Health Information
Management

BS Cardiopulmonary Science

MS Occupational Therapy

DPT (converted from MPT Fall
2008)

School of Nursing
BS Nursing

MS Nursing

College of Law

JD Law

DRAFT

Enr 2009 Enr 2010

67

33

35

56

658

13

607

Environmental Sciences Institute

PhD Environmental Science

BS Environmental Science

19

19

20f 10

74

73

34

84

751

10

671

19

24

Degtrees
2008-09

28

22

11

75

160

March 25, 2011

Degrees Sponsored Research
200910 T 1E 0910 2009-10
29 74.58
7 14.83
14 29.28 $727,342.00
58.063 (shared
14 FTE) $816,247.00
71 135.23 $292,269.00, (B+M)
5 8.34 $292,269.00,  (B+M)
145 510.31
18.1875 (B+M+D
(shated FTE) $3,588,827.00 )
+M+
5 5.98 $3,588,827.00 (B+M D)

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level Program

Master of Science in Environmental

030104M }
Science

010000B Ba'chelor of Science in Agricultural
Science

010000M Mgster of Science in Agricultural
Science

010102B Bachelor of Science in Agribusiness

0106058 Bacbelor of Science in Landscape
Design & Mgmt

010701B Bachelor of Science '1n International
Agriculture and Business

140301B Bachelor of Science in B.lolog.lcal &
Agricultural System Engineering

150201B Bac}.lelor 'of Science in Civil
Engineering Technology

150303B Bacbelor .of Science in Electronic
Engineering Technology
Bachelor of Science in Manufacturing

1506138 Engineering Technology (inactive,

151001B Bachelor of Science in Construction

Engineering Technology

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

DRAFT

Degrees Degtrees

Program Short Name Enr 2009 Enr 2010 2008-09  2009-10 FTE 09-10

. . 18.1875
MS Environmental Science 12 10 1 (shared FTE)
College of Engineering, Science, Technology, and Agriculture
BS Agricultural Science 97 153 12 17 26.29
MS Agricultural Science 18 16 0 4 6.13
BS Agribusiness 53 44 10 7 16.23
BS Landscape Design & Mgmt 2 20 5 9 7.30
BS I‘nternatlonal Agriculture and 10 1 3 0 16.23 (shared
Business FTE)
BS Blologlcr?d & Agncultural 29 29 3 5 0.38
System Engineering
BS in Civil Engineering 30 49 6 10 24.90
Technology
BS Electronic Engineering 45 59 13 7 12.35
Technology
BS Manufacturing Engineering

. 0 0 0 0

Technology (inactive)
BS Construction Engineering 65 65 15 16 94,30

Technology

30f10

March 25, 2011

Sponsored Research
2009-10

(B+M+D

$3,588,827.00 )

$2,841,166.00  (B+M)

$2,841,166.00,  (B+M)

$172,651.00

$560,000.00

$120,494.00

$10,000.00

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores DRAFT March 25, 2011

Degrees Degrees Sponsored Research

CIP Level Program Program Short Name Enr 2009 Enr 2010 2008-09  2009-10 FTE 09-10 2009-10

*Doctor of Philosophy in *Doctor of Philosophy in UF awards

260702D Entomology (coopertive--degree Entomology (coopertive--degree 4 2 0 degree 219 $317,504.00

College of Arts and Science

050201B Bachelor of Science/Bachelor of Arts |5g /3y  fican- American Studies 14 19 2 4 70.05
in African-American Studies

110101M Master of Sc1egce in Computer and MS Computer and Information o4 93 4 5 15.34 §1199495.00  (B+M)
Information Science Science

1101018 Bachelor'of Scl'ence in Computer and BS Computer and Information 201 208 26 16 10998 §1,199495.00  (B+M)
Information Sciences Sciences

1101038 Bachelor of Science in Information BS Information Technology 2
Technology (new) (New)

131302B Bachelor of Science in Art Education |BS Art Education 6 3 1 0 3.63

131305B Bachelor of Arts in English Education BA English Education 31 36 8 2 6.15

131311B Bachelor of Science in Mathematics | g ) atics Education 22 29 3 0 333 $190,207.33| B+B+M
Education

1313128 Bachelor of Science in Music BS Music Education 95 97 7 10/120.61 (shared)
Education

131316B Bachelor of Science in Science BS Science Education 7 16 0 0 1.95 $183.437.00
Education

1313178 Bachelor of Science in Social Science g o 401 Science Education 60 56 5 3 56.03
Education

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness Data Source: Office of Institutional Research
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FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level

160901B

160905B

230101B

260101B

260101M

270101B

389999B

400501M

400501B

400801M

400801B

400801D

Program

Bachelor of Arts in French

Bachelor of Arts in Spanish

Bachelor of Arts in English

Bachelor of Science in Biology

Master of Science in Biology

Bachelor of Science in Mathematics

Bachelor of Science/Bachelor of Arts
in Philosophy & Religion

Master of Science in Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Master of Science in Physics

Bachelor of Science in Physics

Doctor of Philosophy in Physics

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Program Short Name

BA French

BA Spanish

BA English

BS Biology

MS Biology

BS Mathematics

BS/BA Philosophy & Religion

MS Chemistry

BS Chemistry

MS Physics

BS Physics

PhD Physics

DRAFT

Enr 2009 Enr 2010

12

73

634

13

30

15

20

132

15

14

50f10

15

84

793

21

36

20

17

147

26

13

Degtrees
2008-09

19

51

17

Degrees
2009-10

1

24

50

[\

—_

FTE 09-10

22.50

75.65

644.76

503.35

10.44

542.83

151.20

9.16

238.75

9.78 (shared
FTE)

255.65

9.78 (shared
FTE)

March 25, 2011

Sponsored Research

2009-10

$190,207.33| B+B+M

$1,196,665.00,  (B+M)

$1,196,665.00,  (B+M)
+D+

§4,083.146.00 BFP 1\§
+D+

$4,083,146.00 &P 1\§
+D+

§4,083.146.00 BFP 1\§

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level Program

Bachelor of Science/Bachelor of Arts

4201018 in Psychology

422802M Master of Science in Community

(420401) Psychology

4998058 Education Specialist in School
Psychology

422805M Master of Science in School
Psychology

430104B Bachelor of Criminal Justice

440701B Bachelor of Social Work

440701M Master of Social Work

450101M Master of Applied Social Sciences

450601B Bachelor of' Science/Bachelor of Arts
in Economics

4510018 Bache.l(?r of Sgence /Bachelor of Arts
in Political Science

451101B Bachelor of Science in Sociology

5005018 Bachelor of Science/Bachelor of Arts

inTheatre

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Program Short Name

BS/BA Psychology

MS Community Psychology

EdS School Psychology

MS School Psychology

B Criminal Justice

BSW Social Work

MSW Social Work

MASS Applied Social Sciences

BS/BA Economics

BS/ BA Political Science

BS Sociology

BS/BA Theatre

DRAFT

Enr 2009 Enr 2010

6 of 10

398

41

19

641

132

58

128

97

298

78

60

494

25

11

833

204

64

116

89

328

97

67

Degtrees
2008-09

79

139

30

14

42

25

62

21

10

Degrees
2009-10

88

11

~J

oo

120

42

17

102

22

71

17

10

FTE 09-10

326.48

22.66

12.53 (shared
FTE)

12.53 (shared
FTE)

223.10

112.88

66.94

51.05

191.75

233.48

359.06

59.08

March 25, 2011

Sponsored Research
2009-10

$100,000.00

$1,003,641.00

$24,000.00

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level

500702B

500901 B

500903B

500910B

540101B

040201B

040201B

040201M

040201M

040601M

Program

Bachelor of Science/Bachelor of Arts
in Fine Arts

Bachelor of Arts in Music (new);
included in the scoring list

Bachelor of Arts in Music
Performance

Bachelor of Science in Jazz Studies

Bachelor of Science/Bachelor of Arts
in History

Bachelor of Science in Architectural
Studies (Integrated with Bachelor

A 1 _°. . AN

Master of Architecture (Integrated
with Master of Science in

A 1 . . AN

Master of Landscape Architecture

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Program Short Name

BS/BA Fine Arts

BA Music (new)

BA in Music Performance

BS Jazz Studies

BS/BA History

School of Architecture

BS Architectural Studies

BArch Architecture

MArch Architecture

MS Architecture

M Landscape Architecture

DRAFT

Enr 2009 Enr 2010

21

67

10

38

228

44

19

School of Business and Industry

7 0f 10

22

63

25

44

224

41

13

Degtrees
2008-09

68

no info
provide

1 TID

Degrees
2009-10

(S

10

47

15

FTE 09-10

21.60

2.45

120.61 (shared
FTE)

27.15

416.35

89.85 (shared
FTE)

54.75 (shared
FTE)

17.43

March 25, 2011

Sponsored Research
2009-10

(B+B+M

$183,849.00 M

(B+B+M

$183,849.00 M

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level Program

Bachelor of Science in Business

2

2202018 Administration

520201M Master of Business Administration

520301B Bachelor of Science in Accounting

520601B Business/ Managerial Economics
(suspended)

090401B Bachelor of Science in Journalism

090401M Master of Science in Journalism

090902B Bach.elor of Science in Public
Relations

5004098 Bacbelor of Science in Graphic
Design

5004998 Bachelor 9f Sgence in Graphic
Communications

130401M Master of Science / Master of

Education in Education Leadership

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

DRAFT

Program Short Name Enr 2009 Enr 2010
BS Business Administration 970 1190
MBA Business Administration 84 81
BS Accounting 122 142

BS Business/ Managetial
Economics (suspended)

School of Journalism and Graphic Communication

BS Journalism 300 391
MS Journalism 12 13
BS Public Relations 137 145
BS Graphic Design 134 168
BS Graphic Communications 25 27
College of Education

MS/ MEd Education Leadetship 46+1= 47 34

8 0f 10

Degtrees
2008-09

262

90

34

46

29

24

24

Degrees
2009-10

160

55

40

36

36

21

(@)

23

FTE 09-10

292.78

75.19

140.66

99.55

6.28

16.30

88.43 (shared)

88.43 (shared
FTE)

52.063 (shared
FTE)

March 25, 2011

Sponsored Research
2009-10

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level

130401D

131199M

131201M

131202M

131202B

131205M

131210B

131303B

131303M

131305M

131311M

Program

Doctor of Philosophy in Educational
Leadership

Master of Science / Master of
Education in Counselor Education

Master of Science/Master of
Education in Adult Education

Master of Science/Master of
Education in Elementary Education

Bachelor of Science in Elementary
Education

Master of Science/Master of
Education in Secondary Education

Bachelor of Science in Pre-
Kindergarten/ Primary Education

Bachelor of Science in Business
Education

Master of Science/ Master of
Education in Business Education

Master of Science in English
Education/ Master of Education in

h L . |

Master of Science in Mathematics
Education/ Master of Education in

AL 0 T 1

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Program Short Name

PhD Educational Leadership

MS/ MEd Counselor Education

MS/MEd Adult Education

MS/MEd Elementary Education

BS Elementary Education

MS/MEd Secondary Education

BS Pre-Kindergarten/ Primary
Education

BS Business Education

MS/MEd Business Education

MS/ MEd English Education

MS/ MEd in Mathematics
Education

DRAFT

6-6 =

0+3=

Enr 2009 Enr 2010

90f 10

55

43

298

33

50

45

42

278

48

38

Degtrees
2008-09

47

Degrees
2009-10

8

38

13

March 25, 2011

Sponsored Research

FTE 09-10 2009-10

52.063 (shared
FTE)

17.06 $95,000.00

0.19

5.75

44.18

4.97

7.13 $149,051.00

30.53

1.41

0.57

15.56 $190,207.33| B+B+M

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research



FAMU Current Programs w/ Data Scores

CIP Level Program

Master of Science in Sport
310504M Management (new/ replaces MS/
MEd Physical Education CIP 131314)

Bachelor of Science in Physical

1313148 Education K-12
Master of Science/Master of
131316M Education in Science Education
Master of Science/Master of
131317M Education in Social Sciences
1313208 Bachelor of Science 1r.1 Industrial Arts
/ Technology Education
Master of Science/Master of
131320M

Education in Industrial Arts /

o 1 1 T 1

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Program Short Name

MS Sport Management (new/
replaces MS/ MEd Physical
Education CIP 131314)

BS Physical Education K-12

Master of Science/Master of
Education in Science Education

1 B AN

MS/MEd Social Sciences
Education

BS in Industrial Arts /
Technology Education

MS/MEd in Industrial Arts /
Technology Education

DRAFT March 25, 2011

Degrees Degrees Sponsored Research

Enr 2009 Enr2010 =" 0 50 " FTE 09-10 2009-10
14 15 2 2 10.50
71 65 10 11 134.53
0 0
1 2 1 0 7.97
1 2 0 0 25.88 $200,000.00,  (B+M)
1 3 0 1 479 $200,000.00  (B+M)

Data Source: Office of Institutional Research
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